(Rev.10/02) REC	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. \$/30/2005)	TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Nidar Bergene A.S. Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other Citizenship - Norway Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assigns the entire interest and goodwill Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name and Assignee Address	Name: Nidar AS Address: Bromstadveien 2, 7005 Trondheim, Norway Individual Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other Citizenship - Norway If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
Execution Date: <u>January 30, 2007</u> 4. Application number(s) or registration nu A. Trademark Application No.(s)	nber(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0,223,868
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers attached? No espondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L</u> Internal Address: <u>W. Douglas Hahm</u> Street Address: <u>2033 K Street, N.W., Suite</u> City: <u>Washington, State</u> : <u>DC</u> ZIP: <u>20006-</u>	300 England Check No.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
W. Douglas Hahm Name of Person Signing Tot	January 31, 2007 Date In number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Documents to be recorded or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation	(including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, in Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Assignment documents not needed for Trademark